FERRY COUNTY
RESOLUTION No. 2012 - 31
Declaration of Public Works Surplus Equipment

BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF FERRY COUNTY,
WASHINGTION:

WHEREAS, R.C.W. 36.34.010 provides that the Board of County Commissioners has the
authority to decide whether real or personal property owned by the County is surplus to the
needs of the County and,

WHEREAS, R.C.W. 36.34.070 provides that; “The board may advertise and sell used highway
or other equipment belonging to the county or to any taxing division thereof subject to its
jurisdiction in the manner prescribed for the sale of county property...”

WHEREAS, The Ferry County Public Works Department owns the following used squipment:
1981 Mack 5 yard sander truck with plow serial # 1M2N165B8BA083329,
FCPW Equipment # 228,
1983 International 5 yard sander truck with plow serial # 1HTCA2552DHA26302,
FCPW Equipment # 246

WHEREAS, the Board of Ferry County Commissioners has determined that with the mileage,
extensive wear and potential repair costs the above equipment be considered surplus.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Ferry County Board of Commissioners hereby
resolves their intent to sell said equipment according to RCW 36.34.

ADOPTED this g 4/ & day of )/L:WMEIQ ,2012

FERRY COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
FERRY COUNTY, WASHINGTON
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BRIAN DANSEI, Chairman

ROBERT L. “BOB” HEATH, Vice-Chair
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BRAD L. MILLER, Member

Clerk of the Board




